

Ref no: 095280618
From: Commercial
Date: 28/06/18
Subject: Trust staff

REQUEST

Please could you answer the following questions in relation to the St Helens and Knowsley Hospitals NHS Trust and send me your response by email to mark.cooper@gkandpartners.com

1. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please could you tell me how many FTE (full time equivalent) nursing/midwifery personnel were employed by your trust?
2. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please could you tell me how many of those FTE nursing/midwifery personnel were male?
3. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you tell me how many FTE healthcare assistants were employed by your trust?
4. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you also tell me how many of those FTE healthcare assistant were male?
5. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you also tell me how much you spent on CPD (continuing professional development) training for healthcare assistants?
6. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please could you tell me how many FTE (full time equivalent) nursing/midwifery personnel were employed by your trust?
7. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please could you tell me how many of those FTE nursing/midwifery personnel were male?
8. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you tell me how many FTE healthcare assistants were employed by your trust?

9. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you also tell me how many of those FTE healthcare assistant were male?
10. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you also tell me how much you spent on CPD (continuing professional development) training for healthcare assistants?

RESPONSE

1. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please could you tell me how many FTE (full time equivalent) nursing/midwifery personnel were employed by your trust? See answer 2
2. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please could you tell me how many of those FTE nursing/midwifery personnel were male?

Staff Group	Gender	Oct-17	Nov-17	Dec-17
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	Male	110.57	111.97	112.17
Grand Total	All	1430.88	1432.23	1425.9

3. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you tell me how many FTE healthcare assistants were employed by your trust?

(See table below, Answer 4)

4. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you also tell me how many of those FTE healthcare assistant were male?

Role	Gender	Oct-17	Nov-17	Dec-17
Healthcare Assistant	Male	45.19	46.39	46.39
Trust Total		525.64	533.17	532.37

5. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2017 please can you also tell me how much you spent on CPD (continuing professional development) training for healthcare assistants?

We do not collate the data in this format.

6. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please could you tell me how many FTE (full time equivalent) nursing/midwifery personnel were employed by your trust? See answer 7.
7. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please could you tell me how many of those FTE nursing/midwifery personnel were male?

Staff Group	Gender	Oct-15	Nov-15	Dec-15
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	Male	104.11	105.51	105.71
Trust Total		1323.2	1338.96	1330.97

8. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you tell me how many FTE healthcare assistants were employed by your trust?

(See table below, Answer 9)

9. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you also tell me how many of those FTE healthcare assistant were male?

Role	Gender	Oct-15	Nov-15	Dec-15
Healthcare Assistant	Male	50.83	52.83	52.03
Trust Total		592.57	592.37	593.81

10. For the period 1st Oct – 31st Dec 2015 please can you also tell me how much you spent on CPD (continuing professional development) training for healthcare assistants?

We do not collate the data in this format.